ii. Defibrillator- nothing to report. 
iii. Budget/Precept 2026/27 - the presented draft budget was considered. It was RESOLVED that 

a 2.5% increase to last year’s precept and that a precept requirement for 2026/27 is made to 
Shropshire Council of £15,250.00 (Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred and fifty pounds). 

iv. Meeting Calendar for 2026 the calendar of meeting dates for 2026 was received and noted. 
6. Planning Decisions & Planning Applications 

i. To note planning decisions made since the last meeting: 
25/02946/OUT, Land To The North of Holyhead Road Bicton – Pending consideration